

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in IA No.1 & I.A.3 in WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 547 OF  
2000

GIAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(For restoration of I.A. No.1 and directions with office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 (for restoration) and I.A. No.3(for directions) are dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master